City of London

Cemetery and Crematorium
Fees and Charges 2020/21 and 2021/2022

Appendix (i)

Cremation
Day Time Type Duration of 2020/21 2021/2022
service
Monday — Friday | 0800-0900 No service Nil £465 £465
0830 — 1000 | Adult 30 mins £501 £526
1015 —1800 | Adult 30 mins £930 £976
1000 — 1800 | Adult 60 mins £1220 £1280
0830 —1800 | Under 16 30 mins Free free
1000 — 1800 | Under 16 60 mins £290 £304
Saturday - 0900 — 1330 | All Upto60mins |  £1330 £1400
Sunday
Burials
Grave Grave Type Duration of 2020/21 2021/22
Type Church
service
Burial in a Lawn Adult 30 mins £1687 £1700
private grave Under 16 30 mins £757 £724
Traditional Adult 30 mins £1884 £1900
?Xrg"e UPT | Under16 | 30 mins £954 £924
Traditional Adult 30 mins £2060 £2100
?Xr;“’e OVer | Under 16 30 mins £1130 £1124
Burial in a public Adult 30 mins £1687 £1700
grave Under 16 30 mins £757 £724
Baby 30 mins £601 £600
Burial in the
garden for Baby 30 mins £363 £363
babies
Additional costs
for chapel Weekday Extra 15 mins £174 £182
services
Additional fees & Saturday 30 mins £346 £363
charges Sunday 30 mins £516 £540
Chapels for
memorial Per hour £357 £370
services

The Child Burial fee in an adult grave is reduced by the adult cremation fee of £976




New Private Graves

Grave Lease 2020/21 2021/22 Ground | Ground Lease Lease
(in including | including | Only Only Extension | Extension
years) 1st 1t 2020/21 | 2021/22 Per year Per year

Interment | Interment 2020/21 2021/22
£1687 £1700

Woodland 30 £2902 £2975 £1215 £1275
45 £3509 £3612
60 ca117 £4250 £40.50 £42.50
75 £4724 £4887

Heritage 30 £3718 £3830 £2031 £2130

General 45 £4733 £4895
60 £5749 £5960 £67.70 71
75 £6764 £7025

Conservation | 30 £5047 £5240 £3360 £3540

Lawn 45 £6727 £7010
60 £8407 £8780 £112.00 £118
75 £10087 £10550

Large lawn 50 £7582 £7900 £5895 £6200
75 £10530 £11000 £117.90 £124
100 £13477 £14100

Hirﬁgae%e 50 £8882 £0250 | £7195 | £7550 | £143.90 £151

Traditional 50 £6482 £6750 £4795 £5050

Conservation | 75 £8880 £95.90 £101

Traditional 75 £12757 £13325 £11070 £11625

non- 100 £147.60 £155

constructed £16447 £17200

Traditional 100

part £23637 £24700 £21950 £23000 £219.50 £230

constructed

Vault - 100 £37987 £39,800 £36300 £38,100 £363.00 £381

Constructed

Catacomb 100 £9077 £9500 £7390 £7800 £73.90 £78




Ashes

Option 2020/21 2021/2022
Burial of Ashes in a Lawn Grave (Maximum Depth) £1160 £1180
Burial of Ashes in a Traditional grave (Maximum depth) £1255 £1270
Burial of Ashes in a Woodland grave (in an eco urn) £330 £335
Strewing of Ashes from other crematoria £206 £210
Scattering of Ashes on a Lawn Grave £206 £210
Scattering of Ashes in Garden of Rest Free Free
(if cremation carried out at City of London)

Weekend surcharge for burial / strewing of Ashes £136 £138
Storage of Ashes — first two months Free Free
Storage of Ashes — after two months (per month) £37 £38
Storage of Ashes — annual fee £225 £228
Burial of Ashes in a Private Grave* - no Landing £285 £288
Burial of Ashes in a Private Grave* — 7’x3’ Landing £416 £422
Burial of Ashes in a Private Grave* — over 7°'x3’ Landing POA POA

*This fee is only applicable for existing graves where interments have already occurred and

where no further full burials will take place

Graves for Ashes

Option 2020/21 2021/2022
Classic grave for Ashes (10 years) if Available £1432 £1500
Classic Ash Grave Lease extension (per year £143 £150
Lawn grave for Ashes (20 years) £3680 £3864
Lawn Grave lease extension (per year) £184 £193




